

RESOLUTION 2018-040

APPOINTING MARK COTTLE TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, a Planning Commission vacancy exists due to a resignation which needs to be filled; and

WHEREAS, the City actively recruited to fill the vacancy by posting information on the website and social media; and

WHEREAS, the interview panel of Council President Sean Garland, Planning Commission Chair Jean Simson, and Planning Manager Erika Palmer interviewed six applicants for Planning Commission and made recommendations to the Mayor indicating Mark Cottle would be a good candidate for appointment; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor reviewed the six applications and the interview panel's recommendations and approved forwarding Mark Cottle for appointment.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Sherwood City Council hereby appoints Mark Cottle to fill the remainder of a Planning Commission term expiring at the end of July 2020.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 15 day of May, 2018.

Keith Mays, Mayor

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, MMC, City Recorder